AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JAMIE H. PIZARRO, CRAIG SMITH, JERRY MURPHY, RANDALL

IDEISHI, GLENDA STONE, ON BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND

OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, AND MARIE SILVER,
Petitioners,

U.

THE HOME DEPOT, INC., THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE OF THE

HOME DEPOT FUTUREBUILDER 401(K) PLAN, AND THE INVESTMENT

COMMITTEE OF THE HOME DEPOT FUTUREBUILDER 401(K) PLAN,
Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 3rd day of December, 2024, I served the Petition for a Writ
of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Roman Martinez

Brent T. Murphy
Charles S. Dameron
Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street NW
Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20003
202-637-2200
roman.martinez@lw.com
brent.murphy@lw.com
charles.dameron@lw.com



David Tetrick, Jr.
Darren A. Shuler
Danielle Chattin

King & Spalding LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 1600

Atlanta, Georgia 30309
404-572-4600
dtetrick@kslaw.com
dshuler@kslaw.com
dchattin@kslaw.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through FedEx Two Day Mail. An electronic version was also served by
email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee check
through the Two Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief
has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 3rd day of December, 2024.
Sulie Connor

Julie Connor

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 34 day of December, 2024.

QMarcena &ab mé,

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026

(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com





